8/30/25, 12:26 PM

Course Rules - The Ranch - A-Pool Rumble (Saturday)

The Ranch - A-Pool Rumble (Saturday)

General Notes

1
2
3
4

Layout Details

Hole Tee Target Par Feet

0o J o U s W N R

9a

10
11
13

14
15
16
17
18

Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long
Long

Long

Long

Long

Long
Long

Long

Long
Long
Long
Long

Long

Short
Long
Long
Long

Short
Long
Long

Long

Long

Long

Long
Long

Long

Long
Long
Long
Long

Short

4
4

IS

D

4

647
599
290
600
310
287
612
274

698
251

504
333
763

1000
530
690
290
667

) OB will be defined by string, paint and/or flags.
) Fence and beyond is OB
) 2 meters from barbed wire

) Casual relief allowed form walls(take first legal stance back on the line of
1

play).

Notes

OB on right of fairway. All general layout rules apply.
All general layout rules apply.

All general layout rules apply.

All general layout rules apply.

OB BUNKER left of GREEN. NO DZ.

All general layout rules apply.

OB BUNKER BEFORE GREEN. NO DzZ.

OB BUNKER FROM 7 IS NOT OB FOR 8. OTHERWISE NORMAL OB
RULES APPLY. YOU MUST TAKE RELIEF BACKWARDS ON THE LINE
OF PLAY IF INSIDE THE DECK UNDER THE BASKET.

All general layout rules apply.

PROCEED TO DZ IF OB FROM TEE. NORMAL OB RULES AFTER TEE
SHOT.

All general layout rules apply.
All general layout rules apply.

FAIRWAY SURROUNDED BY OB. IF OB FROM TEE, USE DROP ZONE.
From DZ use standard OB rules.

All general layout rules apply.
All general layout rules apply.
LONGS PLAY NORMAL OB RULES. NO DZ for GREEN.
All general layout rules apply.

LONGS PLAY NORMAL OB RULES. NO DZ FOR GREEN.

https://www.pdga.com/apps/tournament/manager/93968/courserules?LayoutlD=728298&Display=details 17



