The Ranch - A-Pool Rumble (Saturday)

General Notes

- 1) OB will be defined by string, paint and/or flags.
- 2) Fence and beyond is OB
- 3) 2 meters from barbed wire
- 4) Casual relief allowed form walls(take first legal stance back on the line of play).

Layout Details

Hole	Tee	Target	Par	Feet	Notes
TIOTE	166	Target	Far	reec	Mores

1	Long	Short	4	647	OB on right of fairway. All general layout rules apply.
2	Long	Long	4	599	All general layout rules apply.
3	Long	Long	3	290	All general layout rules apply.
4	Long	Long	4	600	All general layout rules apply.
5	Long	Short	3	310	OB BUNKER left of GREEN. NO DZ.
6	Long	Long	3	287	All general layout rules apply.
7	Long	Long	4	612	OB BUNKER BEFORE GREEN. NO DZ.
8	Long	Long	3	274	OB BUNKER FROM 7 IS NOT OB FOR 8. OTHERWISE NORMAL OB RULES APPLY. YOU MUST TAKE RELIEF BACKWARDS ON THE LINE OF PLAY IF INSIDE THE DECK UNDER THE BASKET.
9	Long	Long	4	698	All general layout rules apply.
9a	Long	Long	3	251	PROCEED TO DZ IF OB FROM TEE. NORMAL OB RULES AFTER TEE SHOT.
10	Long	Long	4	504	All general layout rules apply.
11	Long	Long	3	333	All general layout rules apply.
13	Long	Long	4	763	FAIRWAY SURROUNDED BY OB. IF OB FROM TEE, USE DROP ZONE. From DZ use standard OB rules.
14	Long	Long	5	1000	All general layout rules apply.
15	Long	Long	4	530	All general layout rules apply.
16	Long	Long	4	690	LONGS PLAY NORMAL OB RULES. NO DZ for GREEN.
17	Long	Long	3	290	All general layout rules apply.
18	Long	Short	4	667	LONGS PLAY NORMAL OB RULES. NO DZ FOR GREEN.